AiT Semiconductor Inc.
PIQ
www.ait-ic.com POWER INDUCTOR
REV1.1   - 1 -
●FEATURE
1. Excellent Solder Heat Resistance
2. Low Voltage Drops and Small Variations Inductance
3. Power supply PWM circuit input / output inductor

252010A 2.50±0.2 2.00±0.2 1.00 Max. 0.75 Ref. 1.00 Ref. 1.95 Ref. 0.95 Ref. 2.40 Ref.
AiT Semiconductor Inc.
PIQ
www.ait-ic.com POWER INDUCTOR
REV1.1   - 2 -
●ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
DCR
(mΩ) Max.
Isat
 (A) Typ.
Irms
(A) Typ.
PIQ201610-R24M 0.24 32 4.20 4.30
PIQ201610-R33M 0.33 41 3.80 3.80
PIQ201610-R47M 0.47 41 3.00 3.00
PIQ201610-R68M 0.68 60 2.60 2.80
PIQ201610-1R0M 1.0 72 2.00 2.25
PIQ201610-2R2M 2.2 215 1.35 1.40
PIQ201610-4R7M 4.7 420 1.00 1.00
PIQ201610-100M 10 820 0.65 0.70
* Inductance test Freq.: 1MHz / 1.0V
* M=Tolerance= ±20%
* The saturation current value (Isat) is the DC current value having inductance decrease 30%. (at 20℃)
* The temperature rise current value (Irms) DC current value having temperature increase up to 40℃ (at 20℃)
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
DCR
(mΩ) Max.
Isat
(A)Typ.
Irms
(A)Typ.
PIQ201610A-R24M 0.24 20 7.50 6.50
PIQ201610A-R33M 0.33 23 5.50 5.60
PIQ201610A-R47M 0.47 29 5.20 5.30
PIQ201610A-R68M 0.68 44 5.10 4.20
PIQ201610A-1R0M 1.00 60 4.50 3.40
PIQ201610A-1R5M 1.50 82 3.20 3.10
PIQ201610A-2R2M 2.20 120 2.70 2.30
PIQ201610A-3R3M 3.30 192 2.00 2.00
PIQ201610A-4R7M 4.70 216 1.60 1.80
* Inductance test Freq.: 1MHz / 1.0V
* M=Tolerance= ±20%
* The saturation current value (Isat) is the DC current value having inductance decrease 30%. (at 20℃)
* The temperature rise current value (Irms) DC current value having temperature increase up to 40℃ (at 20℃)
* Measurement board data : Material : FR4
Board dimensions : 100 X 50 X 1.6t mm
Pattern dimensions: 45 X 45 mm (Double side board)
Pattern thickness : 70 μm
AiT Semiconductor Inc.
PIQ
www.ait-ic.com POWER INDUCTOR
REV1.1   - 3 -
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
DCR
(mΩ) Max.
Isat
 (A) Typ.
Irms
(A) Typ.
PIQ252010-R24M 0.24 18 8.90 6.50
PIQ252010-R33M 0.33 24 7.50 5.50
PIQ252010-R47M 0.47 30 6.50 4.70
PIQ252010-R68M 0.68 40 5.60 4.20
PIQ252010-1R0M 1.0 53 4.60 4.00
PIQ252010-1R5M 1.5 75 3.80 3.30
PIQ252010-2R2M 2.2 100 3.00 2.70
PIQ252010-4R7M 4.7 250 1.70 1.50
* Inductance test Freq.: 1MHz / 1.0V
* M=Tolerance= ±20%
* The saturation current value (Isat) is the DC current value having inductance decrease 30%. (at 20℃)
* The temperature rise current value (Irms) DC current value having temperature increase up to 40℃ (at 20℃)
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
DCR
(mΩ) Max.
Isat
 (A) Typ.
Irms
(A) Typ.
PIQ252010A-R24M 0.24 22.00 9.50 5.50
PIQ252010A-R33M 0.33 28.00 8.00 5.30
PIQ252010A-R47M 0.47 35.00 7.00 4.60
PIQ252010A-R68M 0.68 40.00 5.50 4.20
PIQ252010A-1R0M 1.00 53.00 4.90 3.50
PIQ252010A-1R5M 1.50 74.00 3.80 3.20
PIQ252010A-2R2M 2.20 93.00 2.80 2.60
PIQ252010A-3R3M 3.30 150.00 2.10 2.00
PIQ252010A-4R7M 4.70 216.00 1.70 1.70
* Inductance test Freq.: 1MHz / 1.0V
* M=Tolerance= ±20%
* The saturation current value (Isat) is the DC current value having inductance decrease 30%. (at 20℃)
* The temperature rise current value (Irms) DC current value having temperature increase up to 40℃ (at 20℃)